KAKATIYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE, WARANGAL-15
An Autonomous Institute under Kakatiya University, Warangal (TS)

Estd - 1980

No. KITS/ACAD/2018

Date: 22/03/2018
CIRCULAR

Sub: Remedial Classes for B.Tech II semester students:

Students of B.Tech-II semester courses (Stream-I & Stream-II) are informed to note that
Remedial Classes are scheduled from 27-03-3018. These Remedial Classes are to revise the topics on
UNIT-III and UNIT-IV of the courses and improve the students’ learning. Students who have secured less
than or equal to 9 marks in the courses during their MSE-I exam are informed to attend these Remedial
Classes without fail.

Schedule of Remedial Classes:

Date Day Time Stream 1 Stream 2
27-03-2018 Tuesday 4.30 to 5.20PM EM 2 EM 2
28-03-2018 Wednesday | 4.30to 5.20PM EM2 EM2
29-03-2018 Thursday 4.30 to 5.20PM BEM EP
02-04-2018 Monday 4.30 to 5.20PM BEM EP
03-04-2018 Tuesday 4.30 to 5.20PM BEE BEL
04-04-2018 Wednesday | 4.30to 5.20PM BEE BEL
06-04-2018 Friday 4.30 to 5.20PM ooP 0O0P
09-04-2018 Monday 4.30 to 5.20PM 00P 0ooP
10-04-2018 Tuesday 4.30 to 5.20PM EC BME
11-04-2018 Wednesday | 4.30to 5.20PM EM2 EM2
16-04-2018 Monday 4.30 to 5.20PM EM2 EM2
17-04-2018 Tuesday 4.30 to 5.20PM BEM EP
18-04-2018 Wednesday | 4.30to 5.20PM BEM EP
19-04-2018 Thursday 4.30 to 5.20PM BEE BEL
20-04-2018 Friday 4.30 to 5.20PM BEE BEL
STREAM - | (ME, CSE, IT)
Saturday 9:40 am - 10:30 am 10:30 am - 11:20 am 11:20 am - 12:10pm 12:10 pm - 1:00pm
31-03-2018 ooP EC BEM EM2
07-04-2018 EC BEE ooP OO0P
21-04-2018 BEM BEE 0OoP EC
STREAM - Il (ECE, EEE, CE, E&l)
Saturday 9:40 am - 10:30 am 10:30 am - 11:20 am 11:20 am - 12:10pm 12:10 pm - 1:00pm
31-03-2018 OOP BME EP EM2
07-04-2018 BME BEL OO0P 0O0P
21-04-2018 EP BEL ooP BME
Classes to be held in Block IV in the following rooms
SECTION ME1 ME2 ME3 CSE1 CSE2 CSE3 IT
CLASS ROOM 320 306/B 321 326 328 327 304
SECTION ECE1 ECE2 ECE3 EEE1 EEE2 CE1 CE2 E&I
CLASS ROOM 302 303 306/A 301/B 329 301/A 302 | 305
DEAN, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 2 "' 3) 1§
Copt to:

1. All HoDs (with a request to stream HoDs to circulate to class rooms of B.Tech II semester)
2. The Faculty I/c, CMS &Web (with a request to post in website and provide scrolling link)




